

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D APR 10 PH 12: 21	05-03-2000 101342705	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
4-10-00	INANCE RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SH	
TO: The Commiss Submission Type	ioner of Patents and Tradem	Conveyance Type	ached original document(s) or copy(le
X New		★ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
Correction of PT	O Error	Merger	Other
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective Docu	ment	.	LY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departm	ental File Secret File
Conveying Party(is	es) X	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)	Yevger	y Semenovich Vozhdaev	10281999
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party		nz-Gerhard Kohler	Month Date Year 10221999 ;
Name (line 1)		12-Gernald Romei	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	X	Mark if additional names of receiv	
Name (line 1)	Profess	or N. E. Zhukovsky	If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Central Ae	rohydrodynamic Institute	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Ul.Zhuki	ovskogo 1, Zhukovsky	domestic representative attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from
اب ا مسم	Moscow Distric	Russian Federation	RU140160
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	ng355400 F6	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	40.00 BP		
581	1 """ ]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-6500		
Name	Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP			
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower			
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New York 14604			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	er <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH (s) Pate	numbers for the same property). ent Number(s)		
09/355,409				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>n</u> was signed by the first named executing invent	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent tor.	application Month Date Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	)r			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter t	the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the according	unt.)		
Deposit A	account Number:	# 03-3875		
Authoriza	ition to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No 📋		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true are eniginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is true are eriginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as April 4, 2000		

**PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0542** 

	-
	20
	20
1.2	100
	36
	2
	- 1
3.77	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	REC	CORDATION FROM COVE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties a	ittached
Enter additional Convey	ing Party(les)	t		Execution Date  Month Date Year
Name (line 1).		Mikhail Alekseevich Golovkin		10281999
` `				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)		Vladimir Alekseevich Golovkir		10281999
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
				Month Date Year 10291999
Name (line 1)	<u>4</u>	leksandr Aleksandrovich Nikol	sky	10291999
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1)		Aeropribor Voskhod		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
·				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		OJSC UL.		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		Tkatskaya 19		separate document from
Address (line 3)	Moscow	Russian Federation	RU 105318	]
	C:ity	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Nord	-Micro Elektronik Feinmechani	k AG	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		Victor-Slotosch-Strasse 20		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached.  (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from
Address (line 3)	Frankfurt am Main	Germany	D-60388	]
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the F	atent Application Numb	per <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
1	Application Number		Patent	Number(s)
	L_			
Г				
	_		L	



FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of co	nveying parties a	ittached	
Enter additional Conveying Party(les)						Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)	Andre	i Aleksandrovich	Efremov			10291999
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
						Month Date Year 10281999
Name (line 1)	Vale	entin Ivanovich G	uskov			10201999
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Nome (line 1)		·······		,	:	Month Date Year
Name (line 1)					<b>=</b>	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party(les)  Enter additional Receiving Party(les)	:	Mark if additional	names of rec	ceiving parties at	tached	
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					1	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
					7	attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					ا ا	separate document from
Address (line 3)	: L			Zip Code	اـ	
City		State/Country		Elp Code	7 🗀	if document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					ַ <u></u>	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					_	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)					]	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	<del></del>				- 1	
City		State/Country		Zip Code	J 	
Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s	)		Ma	rk if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicat			(DO NOT E	NTER BOTH nu	mbers f	or the same property).
Patent Application	Number(s)	1		Patent	Numbe	er(s)
	7 [					
	<del>-</del>					
		-				
	7 [					
		_				
	777					



## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, YEVGENY SEMENOVICH VOZHDAEV, HEINZ-GERHARD KOHLER, MIKHAIL ALEKSEEVICH GOLOVKIN, VLADIMIR ALEKSEEVICH GOLOVKIN, ALEKSANDR ALEKSANDROVICH NIKOLSKY, ANDREI ALEKSANDROVICH EFREMOV and VALENTIN IVANOVICH GUSKOV, residing at Apt. 221, Kutuzovsky, Pr. 30/32, Moscow, Russian Federation; Pfarrgasse 11, D-61137 Schoneck. Germany; Building 1, Apt. 36 Ul., Bazhenova 5, M.D. Zhukovsky, Russian Federation; Apt. 50, Ul. Dugina 17, M.D. Zhukovsky, Ruffian Federation; Ul. Lomonosova 7/a., M.D. Zhukovsky, Russian Federation; Apr. 32, Ul. Fedotova 7, M.D. Zhukovsky, Russian Federation; and Apt. 21, Michurinsky Pr. 14, Moscow, Russian Federation, respectively, HEREBY ASSIGN an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest of the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled FUSELAGE PITOT-STATIC TUBE corresponding to International Application No. PCT/EP97/05156, and in and to said U.S. patent application including any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon to PROFESSOR N.E. ZHUKOVSKY, CENTRAL AEROHYDRODYNAMIC INSTITUTE, Ul. Zhukovskogo 1, Zhukovsky, Moscow District, RU-140160 Rusian Federation; AEROPRIBOR VOSKHOD, OJSC Ul. Tkatskaya 19, Moscow, RU-105318 Russian Federation; and NORD-MICRO ELEKTRONIK FEINMECHANIK AG, Victor-Slotosch-Strasse 20, D-60388, Frankfurt am Main, Germany. We request that all Letters Patent and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts

relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the

Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated:

28 10.99

Dated: 28 o/c1 1999 Mikhail Alekseevich Golovkin

Dased: 28 Oct 1999 Main't Alekseevich Golovkin

Dated: 29 out 1999 Aleksandrovich Nikolsky

Dated: 29. Oct. 1999

Dated: 28 out. 1999 Valentin Ivanovi

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0546**